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 Belmond Reserve Community Development District 
Board of Supervisors  
Carlos de la Ossa, Chairman Bryan Radcliff, District Manager 
Nick Dister, Vice Chairperson John Vericker, District Counsel 
Kyle Smith, Assistant Secretary Tonja Stewart, District Engineer 
Alberto Viera, Assistant Secretary 
Ryan Motko, Assistant Secretary 

Regular Meeting Agenda 
Thursday, April 04, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. 

The Regular Meeting of the Belmond Reserve Community Development District will be held April 04, 2024 at 
at 2:00 p.m. at the Offices of Inframark located at 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33607.   Please 
let us know at least 24 hours in advance if you are planning to call into the meeting. Following is the Agenda for the 
Meeting: 

Join Teams Meeting 
Meeting ID: 269 799 195 597 Passcode: GENVe4 

________________________________________ 
Dial-in by phone  

Phone +1 646-838-1601 Pin: 449 962 322# 

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 
REGULAR MEETING OF BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
1. CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

2. PUBLIC COMMENT

3. BUSINESS ITEMS

A. Review of the Resident FY 24/25 Budget Committee Results

B. Consideration of Yellowstone Proposal

4. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of Minutes of the March 07, 2024 Regular Meeting

B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance February 2024

C. Acceptance of the Financials and Approval of the Check Register for February 2024

5. STAFF REPORTS

A. District Counsel

B. District Engineer

C. District Manager

i. Field Inspections Report
6. BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REQUESTS AND COMMENTS
7. ADJOURNMENT

*Next regularly scheduled meeting is May 02, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.
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Fiscal Year 2023 Final 
Operating Budget

Fiscal Year 2024 
Proposed Operating 

Budget

 Fiscal Year 2025 
Proposed Operating 

Budget 

 Fiscal Year 2025 
Resident Proposed 
Operating Budget 

REVENUES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - SERVICE CHARGES
Operations & Maintenance Assmts-Off Roll 0.00 0.00 -$  
Operations & Maintenance Assmts-On Roll 341,691.19 853,204.00 
Interest - Investments 0.00 0.00 -$  
TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS - SERVICE CHARGES $341,691.19 $853,204.00 
CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE SOURCES
Developer Contributions 0.00 0.00 -$  
Short Term Note 0.00 -$  
Other Miscellaneous Revenues 0.00 0.00 -$  
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS FROM PRIVATE SOURCES $0.00 $0.00 -$  
TOTAL REVENUES $341,691.19 $853,204.00 
EXPENDITURES
Legislative
Supervisor Fees 5,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00$  12,000.00$  
TOTAL LEGISLATIVE $5,000.00 $12,000.00 12,000.00$     12,000.00$  
FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE
District Manager 36,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00$  36,000.00$  
District Engineer 6,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00$  4,000.00$  
Disclosure Report 8,200.00 8,200.00 8,200.00$  8,200.00$  
ProfServ-Expansion Services 0.00 0.00 -$  -$  
Trustee Fees 8,200.00 4,500.00 4,500.00$  4,500.00$  
Accounting Services 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00$  4,500.00$  
Auditing Services 6,400.00 6,400.00 6,400.00$  6,400.00$  
Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 250.00 250.00 250.00$  250.00$  
Public Officials Insurance 2,329.00 2,329.00 2,329.00$  2,329.00$  
Legal Advertising 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00$  2,500.00$  
Bank Fees 250.00 250.00 250.00$  250.00$  
Dues, Licenses, & Fees 175.00 175.00 175.00$  175.00$  
Miscellaneous Fees 300.00 300.00 300.00$  300.00$  
ADA Website Compliance 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00$  1,500.00$  
Website Maintenance 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00$  3,000.00$  
Prior Year Deficit and First Quarter Funding 0.00 o -$  
Lone Repayment 0.00 309,000.00 -$  
TOTAL FINANCIAL & ADMINISTRATIVE $79,604.00 $382,904.00 73,904.00$    73,904.00$     
LEGAL COUNSEL
District Counsel 7,500.00 10,000.00 10,000.00$  10,000.00$  
TOTAL LEGAL COUNSEL $7,500.00 $10,000.00 10,000.00$    10,000.00$    
ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES
Electric Utility Services - Streetlights 43,000.00 90,000.00 60,000.00$  60,000.00$  
Electric Utility Services - All Others 4,587.19 12,000.00 3,500.00$  3,500.00$  
TOTAL ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICES $47,587.19 $102,000.00 63,500.00$     63,500.00$     
WATER-SEWER COMBINATION SERVICES
Water Utility Services 7,500.00 18,000.00 12,000.00$  12,000.00$  
TOTAL WATER-SEWER COMBINATION SERVICES $7,500.00 $18,000.00 12,000.00$     12,000.00$     
Clubhouse
R&M-Clubhouse 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00$  10,000.00$  
Pool Monitors 0.00 56,000.00 56,000.00$  30,000.00$  CHANGE 
Part time Clubhouse Manager 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00$  35,000.00$  
Key Card Maintenance 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00$  2,500.00$  
Secrurity Monitoring 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00$  1,500.00$  
Office Phone / Internet 0.00 1,800.00 1,800.00$  1,800.00$  
TOTAL CLUBHOUSE $0.00 $106,800.00 106,800.00$     80,800.00$     
OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT
General, Property & Casualty Insurance 30,000.00 25,000.00 31,250.00$  31,250.00$  25% INCREASE 
Insurance Deductible 0.00 2,500.00 2,500.00$  2,500.00$  
Waterway Management System 20,000.00 13,100.00 13,200.00$  13,200.00$  
Garbage Dumpster Rental 0.00 2,400.00 2,400.00$  2,400.00$  
R&M-Other Landscape 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00$  15,000.00$  
R&M-Pools 0.00 0.00 3,000.00$  3,000.00$  
Field Management Services 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00$  10,000.00$  
Landscape - Mulch 10,000.00$  NEW LINE ITEM 
Landscape Maintenance 95,000.00 125,000.00 132,000.00$  132,000.00$  
Plant Replacement Program 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00$  2,000.00$  
Irrigation Maintenance 7,500.00 7,000.00 10,000.00$  10,000.00$  
Dog Waste Station Services 4,000.00$  1,500.00$  CHANGE
Pest Control 2,000.00$  NEW LINE ITEM 
Janitorial Service 10,000.00 7,500.00 9,000.00$  9,000.00$  
Undesignated Reserve 10,000.00$  NEW LINE ITEM 
Pool Maintenance 15,000.00 10,000.00 16,000.00$  16,000.00$  
TOTAL OTHER PHYSICAL ENVIRONMENT $194,500.00 $221,500.00 252,350.00$     269,850.00$     
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $341,691.19 $853,204.00 530,554.00$     522,054.00$     
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES $0.00 $0.00 

*** EXCLUDES 2% HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY COLLECTION COST 
*** EXCLUDES 4% EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT

FISCAL YEAR 2024 
PROPOSED ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGET 
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MINUTES OF MEETING  
BELMOND RESERVE 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 

Unapproved Minutes 

 The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Belmond Reserve Community 1 

Development District was held on Thursday, March 07, 2024, and called to order at 2:12 p.m. at 2 

the Offices of Inframark located at 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 300, Tampa, FL 33607.  3 

 4 
 Present and constituting a quorum were: 5 

Carlos de la Ossa    Chairperson 6 
 Nicholas Dister    Vice Chairperson (via phone) 7 

Kyle Smith     Assistant Secretary (via phone) 8 
Albert Viera      Assistant Secretary 9 
Ryan Motko     Assistant Secretary  10 
  11 

 Also present were: 12 

 Bryan Radcliff     District Manager 13 
 Angie Grunwald    District Manager 14 
 Kathryn Hopkinson    District Counsel 15 
 John Vericker     District Counsel 16 
 17 

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 18 
 19 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS   Call to Order/Roll Call   20 
Mr. Radcliff called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established.  21 
 22 
SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS   Public Comment 23 
There being none, the next order of business followed. 24 

 25 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS   Business Items 26 

A. Consideration of Resumes for Resident Budget Committee 27 
 28 

• The Board reviewed all submissions for the FY 24/25 Resident Budget 29 
Committee.  Mrs. Nicole Hughes addressed the Board. 30 
   31 
On MOTION by Mr. de la Ossa seconded by Mr. Motko, with all in 32 
favor,  appointing the following residents, Christopher Sieber, Chaka 33 
Serrant, Nicole Hughes, & Kimberly Garcia to serve as the Resident 34 
Budget Committee for FY 24/25 was approved. 5-0 35 

 36 
B. Consideration of Dumpster Enclosure Cost Sharing Agreement 37 

 38 
On MOTION by Mr. De La Ossa seconded by Mr. Motko, with all in 39 
favor, a dumpster enclosure cost-sharing maintenance agreement 40 
between the Board and Willow Grove LLC (daycare) was approved. 41 

 42 
 43 
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March 07, 2024      BELMOND RESERVE CDD 
 
 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

 44 
C. Consideration of Yellowstone Oak Tree Proposal 45 

 46 
On MOTION by Mr. de la Ossa seconded by Mr. Motko, with 47 
all in favor, the Yellowstone Oak Tree proposal to trim back 48 
limb encroaching on a resident’s property line was approved.  49 
5-0 50 
 51 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Consent Agenda 52 
A. Approval of Minutes of the February 1, 2024 Regular Meeting 53 
B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance February 2024  54 
C. Acceptance of the Financials and Approval of the Check Register for January 55 

2024 56 
 57 

On MOTION by Mr. de la Ossa seconded by Mr. Viera, with all in 58 
favor, the Consent Agenda was approved. 5-0 59 

 60 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Staff Reports 61 

A.  District Counsel 62 
B.  District Engineer 63 
C.  District Manager 64 

   i.  Field Inspections Report 65 
      The Field Inspections Report was included in the agenda package.  66 

 67 
SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Board of Supervisors’ Requests and  68 
        Comments 69 
    70 

On MOTION by Mr. de la Ossa seconded by Mr. Smith, with 71 
all in favor, changing the July 4, 2024 Board meeting to July 72 
11, 2024 was approved. 5-0 73 

 74 
SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS  Adjournment 75 
There being no further business,  76 
 77 

On MOTION by Mr. de la Ossa seconded by Mr. Viera, with all 78 
in favor, the meeting was adjourned at 2:31 p.m. 5-0 79 

 80 
 81 
             82 
Bryan Radcliff      Carlos de la Ossa    83 
District Manager     Chairperson 84 
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February 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC 93308 $1,087.00 WATERWAY SERVICE - FEBRUARY 2024

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 2543561012824 $137.96 INTERNET - 01/28/24-02/27/24

INFRAMARK LLC 110047 $4,975.00 DISRICT INVOICE FEBRUARY 2024

INFRAMARK LLC 110635 $117.33 $5,092.33 DISTRICT SERVICES FEBRUARY 2024

JNJ CLEANING SERVICES LLC 0338 $655.00 AMENITY CLEANING - FEBRUARY 2024

SOUTHEAST WIRING SOLUTIONS INC 20264141 $109.99 ACCESS CONTROL - FEBRUARY 2024

WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 0000980-2206-4 $919.06 SERVICE YARD INCIDENT & PRORATION

YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 654141 $10,897.00 LANDSCAPE MAINT. - FEBRUARY 2024

ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 6797 $1,250.00 COMMERCIAL POOL -  FEBRUARY 2024

Monthly Contract Subtotal $20,148.34

Variable Contract

ALBERTO VIERA AV 020124 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/01/24

CARLOS DE LA OSSA CDLO 020124 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/01/24

HAROLD VARGAS 121223 $200.00 RENTAL DEPOSIT - REFUND

KYLE SMITH KS 020124 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/01/24

NICHOLAS J. DISTER ND 020124 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/01/24

RYAN MOTKO RM 020124 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 02/01/24

STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 24084 $1,960.00 GENERAL CONSULTING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES THRU - 01/31/24

Variable Contract Subtotal $3,160.00

Utilities

TECO 4244 021924 ACH $885.78 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

TECO 6975 021924 CC $1,291.38 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

TECO 6983 021924 CC $111.07 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

TECO 6985 021924 CC $3,672.76 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

TECO 8939 021924 CC $53.37 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

TECO 9324 021924 CC $39.00 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

TECO 9725 021924 CC $382.64 $6,436.00 ELECTRIC - 01/13/24-02/13/24

Utilities Subtotal $6,436.00

Regular Services

ADA SITE COMPLIANCE 3181 $1,500.00 COMPLIANCE

HOMETEAM PEST DEFENSE INC 97617357 $90.00 PEST SERVICES

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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February 2024 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

BELMOND RESERVE CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

HOMETEAM PEST DEFENSE INC 98950031 $95.40 $185.40 MOSQUITO CONTROL SERVICE

SPEAREM ENTERPRISES 5971 $260.00 LABOR - DOG WASTE STATIONS

SWINE SOLUTIONS 482 $2,035.00 TRAPPING SERVICE - TRAP SET UP

Regular Services Subtotal $3,980.40

Additional Services

BELMOND RESERVE CDD 02022024-01 $630.61 SERIES 2020 FY24 TAX DIST ID INT 02/02/2024

BELMOND RESERVE CDD 02082024-01 $3,304.19 $3,934.80 SERIES 2020 FY24 TAX DIST ID 662

Additional Services Subtotal $3,934.80

TOTAL $37,659.54 $0.00

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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Invoice
Date

2/2/2024

Invoice #

93308

Bill To

Belmond Reserve CDD
c/o Inframark
2005 Pan Am Cir, Ste 300
Tampa, FL 33607

Aquatic Weed Control, Inc.
P.O. Box 593258
Orlando, FL 32859

Customer P.O. No. Payment Terms

Net 30

Due Date

3/3/2024

Thank you for your business. Total

Balance Due

Payments/Credits

Phone: 407-859-2020
Fax:     407-859-3275

Description Amount

Monthly waterway service for (9) ponds for the month this invoice is dated. 1,087.00

$1,087.00

$1,087.00

$0.00
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Belmond Reserve Community 
Development District
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: February 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#110047 2/6/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2276 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
3/7/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

Accounting Services 1 Ea 375.00  375.00

Dissemination Services 1 Ea 350.00  350.00

District Management 1 Ea 3,000.00  3,000.00

Field Management 1 Ea 1,000.00  1,000.00

Website Maintenance / Admin 1 Ea 250.00  250.00

Subtotal 4,975.00

Subtotal $4,975.00

Tax $0.00

Total Due $4,975.00
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INVOICE
2002 West Grand Parkway North
Suite 100
Katy, TX 77449 

BILL TO
Belmond Reserve Community 
Development District
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa FL 33607-6008
United States

Services provided for the Month of: February 2024

INVOICE# DATE
#110635 2/27/2024

CUSTOMER ID NET TERMS
C2276 Net 30

PO# DUE DATE
3/28/2024

Remit To : Inframark LLC, PO BOX 733778, Dallas, Texas, 75373-3778

To pay by Credit Card, please contact us at 281-578-4299, 9:00am - 5:30pm EST, Monday – Friday. A surcharge fee may 
apply.

To pay via ACH or Wire, please refer to our banking information below:
Account Name: INFRAMARK, LLC

ACH - Bank Routing Number: 111000614 / Account Number: 912593196
Wire - Bank Routing Number: 021000021 / SWIFT Code: CHASUS33 / Account Number: 912593196

Please include the Customer ID and the Invoice Number on your form of payment.

Page 1 of 1

DESCRIPTION QTY UOM RATE MARKUP AMOUNT

B/W Copies 106 Ea 0.15  15.90

Color Copies 16 Ea 0.39  6.24

Postage 19 Ea 5.01  95.19

Subtotal 117.33

Subtotal $117.33

Tax $0.00

Total Due $117.33
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INVOICE

JNJ Amenity Services LLC

7804 Davie Ray Dr

Zephyrhills, FL 33540

services@jnjcleanservices.com

+1 (813) 781-8999

Belmond Reserve CDD c/o Inframark

Bill to

Belmond Reserve CDD c/o Inframark

2005 Pan Am Circle

Suite 300

Tampa, Florida 33607

United States

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 0338

Invoice date: 02/26/2024

Due date: 03/15/2024

# Date Product or service SKU Qty Rate Amount

1. Trash 1 $160.00 $160.00

Remove and replace 4 large trash bags. Clean and sanitize trash bins as needed. Remove and replace 1 dog trash

liners. Place dog waste bags as needed. All bags for regular trash bins and dog stations are provided by JNJ.

2. Trash pickup 1 $50.00 $50.00

Pick up trash around entry and pool deck only. *As needed*

3. Restrooms 2 $120.00 $240.00

Clean and sanitize 6 toilets, 2 urinals, and 6 sinks. Sweep/mop as needed. Supply all toilet paper, paper towels, hand

soap and trash bags.

4. Activity room 1 $20.00 $20.00

Clean all windows inside only as needed. Sweep/mop as needed. Clean any tables and/or furniture as needed.

5. Pool Deck 1 $50.00 $50.00

Rearrange pool chairs and/or tables. Wipe tables as needed. Close umbrellas when not in use.

6. Trash pickup 1 $85.00 $85.00

Trash pick up around trash container completed Feb 20th.

7. After party cleaning 1 $50.00 $50.00

Activity room cleaned after party completed Feb 20th.

Ways to pay
Total $655.00
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Note to customer
Amenity cleaning services for Belmond Reserve CDD - Feb 2024.

Pay invoice
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1340 Stallone Court
Kissimmee, FL 34744
(407) 290-5911

Invoice

ACCESS CONTROL MANAGEMENT, (02/01/2024 - 02/29/2024) : 
SUBSCRIBER REMOTE ACCESS - $50, SWS REMOTE ACCESS - $50

1.00 109.99 109.99
BELMOND AMENITY CENTER, 13197 RHODINE RD. RIVERVIEW, FL

Amount EnclosedInvoice # Customer # Invoice Date Due Date Amount Due
$20264141 PROJ-0108 02/01/2024 03/02/2024 $109.99

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE
SUITE 300
TAMPA, FL 33607

To: Southeast Wiring Solutions, Inc.
1340 Stallone Court
Kissimmee, FL 34744

Remit To:

AmountRateQTYDescription

Customer Name Customer # Invoice # Amount DuePO NumberInvoice Date
 BELMOND RESERVE CDD PROJ-0108 20264141 02/01/2024 $109.99

109.99
0.00

109.99
(0.00)

109.99

$109.99

Sub Total:
Total Sales Tax:

Payments/Credits Applied:
Invoice Amount Due:

Invoice Total:

Amount Due:

Detach and return with your payment.

Billing Questions
(407) 290-5911

Sales Central Station Service Email
BILLING@SWSPROTECTION.COM

To pay online, please visit: https://southeastwiring.alarmbiller.com | Registration Key: 9965B2

CONTACT US
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3235 North State Street
PO Box 849
Bunnell, FL 32110

www.yellowstonelandscape.com

INVOICE

Date Invoice No.

02/01/24 654141

Terms Due Date

Net 30 03/02/24

BILL TO PROPERTY

Gary Schwartz
Inframark
12330 Rising Oaks Trail
Riverview, FL 33579

Belmond Reserve CDD
12330 Rising Oaks Trail
Riverview, FL 33579

Amount Due Enclosed

$10,897.00

Please detach top portion and return with your payment.

QTY ITEM UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE SALES TAX LINE TOTAL

#335411 - Monthly Landscape
Maintenance February 2024

$10,897.00 $0.00 $10,897.00

Total $10,897.00 $0.00 $10,897.00
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AV 020124
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CDLO 020124
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CDD CHECK REQUEST FORM 

December 12. 2023 

Belmond Reserve CDD 

$200.00 

&�is<i?.���[�� 

Today's Date 

CDD Name 

Check Amount 

Payable: 

Mailing Address 12954 WIiiow Grove Dr, Riverview, FL 33579. 

Check Description Clubhouse Rental Deposit �� 

Special Instructions 

(Please attach all support documentation: i.e., invoices, training class applications, etc.) 

DM 

Fund 
G/L 
Object Cd 

CK# 

Approved Signature 

Date 

C:\Users\yortega\OneDrive - Inframark, LLC\Desktop\HOA Check Request Form.doc 

.-
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KS 020124
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ND 020124
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RM 020124
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February 07, 2024
Client: 001542
Matter: 000001
Invoice #: 24084

Page: 1

For Professional Services Rendered Through January 31, 2024

Straley Robin Vericker
1510 W. Cleveland Street

Tampa, FL 33606
Telephone (813) 223-9400 

Federal Tax Id. - 20-1778458

Belmond Reserve Community Development District

c/o Inframark 

2005 Pan Am Circle, Ste 300 
Tampa, FL 33607 

RE: General

Date Person

SERVICES

Description of Services Hours Amount

12/12/2023 LB REVIEW MEETING MINUTES. 0.4 $70.00

12/14/2023 KCH RESEARCH REGARDING LIGHTING OF PICKLEBALL
COURTS AND WHAT IS MANDATED VERSUS
GUIDELINES THROUGH MUNICODES; EMAIL TO BRYAN
RADCLIFF REGARDING SAME.

1.1 $357.50

1/3/2024 JMV REVIEW AGENDA PACKET AND PREPARE FOR CDD
BOARD MEETING.

0.3 $112.50

1/3/2024 KCH REVIEW BOS MEETING AGENDA AND ATTACHMENTS. 0.3 $97.50

1/4/2024 JMV PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND CDD BOARD MEETING. 0.4 $150.00

1/4/2024 KCH PREPARE FOR AND ATTEND BOS MEETING. 0.7 $227.50

1/5/2024 KCH PREPARE SYNOPSIS OF SUNSHINE LAWS FOR
RESIDENT DISTRIBUTION REGARDING BUDGET
COMMITTEE.

0.5 $162.50

1/8/2024 LB PREPARE DRAFT QUARTERLY REPORT FOR PERIOD
ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023.

0.3 $52.50

1/11/2024 KCH PREPARE SUNSHINE LANGUAGE FOR COMMITTEE
MEMBERS.

0.6 $195.00

1/18/2024 KCH REVIEW MAINTENANCE MAP AND OWNERSHIP MAP
REGARDING DITCHES; DISCUSS SAME WITH TONJA
STEWART.

1.0 $325.00

1/28/2024 JMV PREPARE QUARTERLY DISTRICT COUNSEL REPORT
FOR CDD DISSEMINATION AGENT.

0.3 $112.50

1/31/2024 KCH REVIEW AGENDA AND PREP FOR BOS MEETING. 0.3 $97.50

Total Professional Services 6.2 $1,960.00
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February 07, 2024
Client: 001542
Matter: 000001

24084Invoice #:

Page: 2

Please Include Invoice Number on all Correspondence

Total Services

Less Payments

$4,999.16

$1,960.00

($4,999.16)

Previous Balance

Total Disbursements $0.00
Total Current Charges $1,960.00

PAY THIS AMOUNT $1,960.00
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ADA Site Compliance
6400 Boynton Beach Blvd 742721
Boynton Beach, FL  33474
accounting@adasitecompliance.com

Invoice

BILL TO

Belmond Reserve CDD

INVOICE # DATE TOTAL DUE DUE DATE TERMS ENCLOSED

3181 02/28/2024 $1,500.00 03/13/2024 14

DESCRIPTION QTY/HRS RATE AMOUNT

Technological Auditing, Compliance Shield, Customized Accessibility Policy, and 
Consulting with Accessibility and Compliance Experts

1 1,500.00 1,500.00

BALANCE DUE $1,500.00
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Service Slip / Invoice
INVOICE:    98950031
DATE:    02/12/24
ORDER:    98950031  

Bill-To: [3900904]
Inframark Infrastructure
Belmont Reserve CDD
2005 Pan Am Cir Ste 300
Tampa, FL 33607-6008

Work
Location:

[3900904]     000-000-0000
At Cedarbrook
Belmont CDD Clubhouse
13004 Shining Willow St
Riverview, FL 33579

           
02/12/24 08:39 AM BTMILLAR

  Service Description   Amount  

  MCS Mosquito Control Service $95.40  
 
  Hi Cedarbrook. Today I inspected and performed a mosquito suppressant service. I treated the  SUBTOTAL $95.40  
  shrubs, trees and the perimeter of your home. This treatment will help control the mosquito  TAX $0.00  
  population in your yard. During my inspection I found a potential issue, such as there is a  TOTAL $95.40  
  pond out back that will allow mosquitos to reproduce rapidly.Thank you for choosing HomeTeam as   
  your pest service provider. Your next scheduled service will be in April.  AMT. PAID $0.00  
    BALANCE $95.40  
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

 

Work Date Time Target Pest Technician Lot/Block  Time In

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

 

Purchase Order Terms Last Service Map Code Sub/Dev  Time Out           

DUE UPON RECEIPT 02/12/24 N/A N/A

   

* Balances outstanding over 30 days from the date of service may be subject to a late fee of
the lesser of 1.5% per month (18% per year) or the maximum allowed by law. Customer
agrees to pay accrued expenses in the event of collection.

   I hereby acknowledge the satisfactory completion of all services rendered, and agree to pay the
cost of services as specified above.
 
 

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE

HomeTeam Pest Defense, Inc.
2720 South Falkenburg Road
Riverview, FL 33578
813-437-6591

Customer Unavailable to Sign
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
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Spearem Enterprises, LLC

7842 Land O' Lakes Blvd. #335

Land O' Lakes, FL  34638

+1 8139978101

spearem.jmb@gmail.com

 

INVOICE

BILL TO

Belmond Reserve CDD

C/O Inframark  2005 Pan  Am Circle # 300 Tampa , FL  33607

INVOICE 5971

DATE 02/13/2024

TERMS Net 15

DUE DATE 02/28/2024

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

Labor

Service dog waist station and supply bags and mut mits 2 times per week for 

4 weeks

4 65.00 260.00

Thank You! We Appreciate Your Business.
BALANCE DUE $260.00
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Swine Solutions
12013 Rose Ln

Riverview, FL  33569 US

Thomas@swinesolutionsfl.com

https://www.SwineSolutionsFL.com

 

INVOICE
BILL TO
Belmond Reserve CDD
2005 Pan Am Circle Ste 300 Tampa, FL 33607

INVOICE 482
DATE 02/25/2024
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 03/26/2024

DATE SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY RATE AMOUNT

Monthly Trapping Service Monthly Trapping Service 1,650.00 1,650.00

Trap Set up and Removal Trap Set up and Removal 385.00 385.00

Thank you for your business. BALANCE DUE $2,035.00
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Date: 

Invoice#: 

Vendor#: 

Vendor Name: 

Pay From: 

Description: 

Code to: 

Amount: 

Requested By: 

CHECK REQUEST FORM 

Belmond Reserve 

2/9/2024 

02082024-01 

V00023 

Belmond Reserve 

Truist Acct# 6346 

Series 2020 - FY 24 Tax Dist ID 662 

200.103200.1000 

$3,304.19 

Teresa Farlow 

2/2/2024 
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2005 Pan Am Circle  ~ Suite 300  ~ Tampa, Florida 33607 
Phone (813) 873-7300 ~ Fax (813) 873-7070 
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSET 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 346,323$           -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       346,323$            

Due From Developer 159,383 - - - - - - 159,383

Due From Other Funds 47,475 - - 99 - - - 47,574

Investments:

Acq. & Construction - Amenity - 52 - 1,260 - - - 1,312

Acquisition & Construction Account - 12,127 - - 955 - - 13,082

Cost of Issuance Fund - - - - 10,120 - - 10,120

Reserve Fund - 296,700 17,525 - - - - 314,225

Revenue Fund - 594,179 35,885 - - - - 630,064

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process - - - - - 9,547,088 - 9,547,088

Amount To Be Provided - - - - - - 10,716,000 10,716,000

TOTAL ASSETS 553,181$           903,058$           53,410$             1,359$               11,075$             9,547,088$        10,716,000$      21,785,171$       

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 52,115$             -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                       52,115$              

Accrued Expenses 2,833 - - - - - - 2,833

Bonds Payable - - - - - - 10,716,000 10,716,000

Due To Other Funds - 12,483 35,091 - - - - 47,574

Deferred Inflow of Resources 159,383 - - - - - - 159,383

TOTAL LIABILITIES 214,331 12,483 35,091 - - - 10,716,000 10,977,905

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

SERIES 2020 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

SERIES 2023 

CAPITAL 

PROJECTS 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSET 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service - 890,575 18,319 - - - - 908,894

Capital Projects - - - 1,359 11,075 - - 12,434

Unassigned: 338,850 - - - - 9,547,088 - 9,885,938

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 338,850 890,575 18,319 1,359 11,075 9,547,088 - 10,807,266

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 553,181$           903,058$           53,410$             1,359$               11,075$             9,547,088$        10,716,000$      21,785,171$       
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Rental Income -$                    300$                  300$                0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 777,662 760,858 (16,804) 97.84%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 75,542 45,982 (29,560) 60.87%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues - 600 600 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 853,204 807,740 (45,464) 94.67%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 12,000 4,000 8,000 33.33%

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 4,500 4,256 244 94.58%

Disclosure Report 8,200 1,750 6,450 21.34%

District Counsel 10,000 7,686 2,314 76.86%

District Engineer 4,000 818 3,182 20.45%

District Manager 36,000 15,000 21,000 41.67%

Accounting Services 4,500 1,875 2,625 41.67%

Auditing Services 6,400 - 6,400 0.00%

Website Compliance 1,500 1,500 - 100.00%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 250 196 54 78.40%

Public Officials Insurance 2,329 2,592 (263) 111.29%

Legal Advertising 2,500 497 2,003 19.88%

Bank Fees 250 122 128 48.80%

Misc-Ad Valorem Taxes - 11,778 (11,778) 0.00%

Website Administration 3,000 1,250 1,750 41.67%

Miscellaneous Expenses 300 896 (596) 298.67%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 1,675 (1,500) 957.14%

Operating Loan Repayment 309,000 6,000 303,000 1.94%

Total Administration 404,904 61,891 343,013 15.29%

Utility Services

Utility - Water 18,000 4,833 13,167 26.85%

Utility - Electric 12,000 18,366 (6,366) 153.05%

Utility - StreetLights 90,000 21,309 68,691 23.68%

Total Utility Services 120,000 44,508 75,492 37.09%

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

(In Whole Numbers)

Other Physical Environment

ProfServ-Field Management 12,000 5,000 7,000 41.67%

Waterway Management 13,100 6,292 6,808 48.03%

Contracts-Janitorial Services 7,500 1,312 6,188 17.49%

Contracts-Pools 10,000 6,375 3,625 63.75%

Contract-Dumpster Rental 2,400 - 2,400 0.00%

Liability/Property Insurance 25,000 12,611 12,389 50.44%

Insurance Deductible 2,500 - 2,500 0.00%

R&M-Other Landscape 15,000 9,938 5,062 66.25%

Landscape Maintenance 125,000 68,780 56,220 55.02%

Plant Replacement Program 2,000 924 1,076 46.20%

Irrigation Maintenance 7,000 5,701 1,299 81.44%

Total Other Physical Environment 221,500 116,933 104,567 52.79%

Clubhouse

Payroll-Pool Monitors 56,000 - 56,000 0.00%

Clubhouse Security Systems 1,500 - 1,500 0.00%

Employee - Clubhouse Staff 35,000 - 35,000 0.00%

Clubhouse Internet, TV, Phone 1,800 707 1,093 39.28%

R&M-Clubhouse 10,000 2,438 7,562 24.38%

Access Control Maintenance & Repair 2,500 - 2,500 0.00%

Total Clubhouse 106,800 3,145 103,655 2.94%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 853,204 226,477 626,727 26.54%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 581,263 581,263 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) (242,413)

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 338,850$           
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                    11,935$             11,935$           0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 571,620 557,364 (14,256) 97.51%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 21,168 20,577 (591) 97.21%

TOTAL REVENUES 592,788 589,876 (2,912) 99.51%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 210,000 - 210,000 0.00%

Interest Expense 382,788 192,772 190,016 50.36%

Total Debt Service 592,788 192,772 400,016 32.52%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 592,788 192,772 400,016 32.52%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 397,104 397,104 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 493,471

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 890,575$           

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

Series 2020 Debt Service Fund (200)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                    691$                  691$                0.00%

Special Assmnts- CDD Collected 34,410 15,205 (19,205) 44.19%

TOTAL REVENUES 34,410 15,896 (18,514) 46.20%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 8,000 14,000 (6,000) 175.00%

Interest Expense 26,410 13,520 12,890 51.19%

Total Debt Service 34,410 27,520 6,890 79.98%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 34,410 27,520 6,890 79.98%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - (11,624) (11,624) 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 29,943

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 18,319$             

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

Series 2023 Debt Service Fund (201)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES - - - 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - - - 0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - - - 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 1,359

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 1,359$               

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

Series 2020 Capital Projects Fund (300)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                    19$                    19$                  0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES - 19 19 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - - - 0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 19 19 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 11,056

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 11,075$             

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

Series 2023 Capital Projects Fund (301)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES - - - 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - - - 0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - - - 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 9,547,088

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 9,547,088$         

BELMOND RESERVE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending February 29, 2024

General Fixed Asset Fund (900)

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

12/7/2023 Payment DD135 Payment of Invoice 001000 244.65 244.65 0.00

12/7/2023 Payment DD136 Payment of Invoice 001001 3,554.15 3,554.15 0.00

12/7/2023 Payment DD137 Payment of Invoice 001002 369.27 369.27 0.00

12/7/2023 Payment DD138 Payment of Invoice 001003 1,013.36 1,013.36 0.00

12/7/2023 Payment DD139 Payment of Invoice 001004 1,246.25 1,246.25 0.00

12/7/2023 Payment DD140 Payment of Invoice 001005 197.52 197.52 0.00

12/7/2023 Payment DD141 Payment of Invoice 001006 31.92 31.92 0.00

1/18/2024 Payment 1447 NICHOLAS J. DISTER 200.00 200.00 0.00

1/18/2024 Payment 1453 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 1,250.00 1,250.00 0.00

1/22/2024 Payment 1454 BELMOND RESERVE CDD 12,471.20 12,471.20 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1458 AFFORDABLE BACKFLOW 50.00 50.00 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1459 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC 1,087.00 1,087.00 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1460 BOCC 1,210.77 1,210.77 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1461 HOMETEAM PEST DEFENSE INC 160.00 160.00 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1462 INFRAMARK LLC 9,970.34 9,970.34 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1463 MERITUS CORP. 306,000.00 306,000.00 0.00

2/1/2024 Payment 1464 YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 142.14 142.14 0.00

2/7/2024 Payment 1465 BELMOND RESERVE CDD 630.61 630.61 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD149 Payment of Invoice 001150 38.10 38.10 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD150 Payment of Invoice 001151 133.23 133.23 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD151 Payment of Invoice 001152 382.52 382.52 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD152 Payment of Invoice 001153 128.25 128.25 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD153 Payment of Invoice 001154 1,290.99 1,290.99 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD154 Payment of Invoice 001155 836.82 836.82 0.00

2/8/2024 Payment DD155 Payment of Invoice 001156 3,629.12 3,629.12 0.00

2/12/2024 Payment 1466 ALBERTO VIERA 200.00 200.00 0.00

2/12/2024 Payment 1467 BELMOND RESERVE CDD 3,304.19 3,304.19 0.00

2/12/2024 Payment 1468 CARLOS DE LA OSSA 200.00 200.00 0.00

2/12/2024 Payment 1469 KYLE SMITH 200.00 200.00 0.00

2/12/2024 Payment 1470 NICHOLAS J. DISTER 200.00 200.00 0.00

2/12/2024 Payment 1471 OWENS ELECTRIC INC 429.00 429.00 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 1473 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL INC 1,087.00 1,087.00 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 1474 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 137.96 137.96 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 1475 INFRAMARK LLC 4,990.47 4,990.47 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 1476 JNJ CLEANING SERVICES LLC 645.00 645.00 0.00

G/L Balance 346,323.48

Bank Account No. 6346

Statement No. 02-24

Statement Date 2/29/2024

Statement Balance 358,114.20G/L Balance (LCY) 346,323.48

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 346,323.48

Subtotal 346,323.48

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 358,114.20

Outstanding Checks 11,790.72

Ending Balance 346,323.48

Differences 0.00

TRUIST - GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

2/14/2024 Payment 1477 SOUTHEAST WIRING SOLUTIONS INC 109.99 109.99 0.00

2/14/2024 Payment 1478 YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE 11,641.87 11,641.87 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD156 Payment of Invoice 001212 382.64 382.64 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD157 Payment of Invoice 001213 1,291.38 1,291.38 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD158 Payment of Invoice 001214 3,672.76 3,672.76 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD159 Payment of Invoice 001215 885.78 885.78 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD160 Payment of Invoice 001216 53.37 53.37 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD161 Payment of Invoice 001217 111.07 111.07 0.00

2/23/2024 Payment DD162 Payment of Invoice 001218 39.00 39.00 0.00

2/8/2024  JE000433 TECO-Cashier Check 10.00 10.00 0.00

2/23/2024  JE000434 TECO-Cashier Check 10.00 10.00 0.00

Total Checks 375,869.69 375,869.69 0.00

Deposits

1/31/2024  JE000429 TECO paid via Cashier Check G/L 
Accoun

6,657.12 6,657.12 0.00

2/1/2024  JE000400 CK#90354633######### - O&M G/L 
Accoun

21,583.49 21,583.49 0.00

2/14/2024  JE000402 CK#151## - Clubhouse Rental G/L 
Accoun

50.00 50.00 0.00

2/2/2024  JE000430 Debt Service/ Tax Revenue G/L 
Accoun

1,487.77 1,487.77 0.00

2/6/2024  JE000431 Debt Service/ Tax Revenue G/L 
Accoun

7,795.42 7,795.42 0.00

Total Deposits 37,573.80 37,573.80 0.00

Outstanding Checks

6/22/2023 Payment 1306 MANMOHAN KUMAR 50.00 0.00 50.00

9/21/2023 Payment 1368 SOUTHEAST WIRING SOLUTIONS INC 109.99 0.00 109.99

1/12/2024 Payment DD142 Payment of Invoice 001086 156.75 0.00 156.75

1/12/2024 Payment DD143 Payment of Invoice 001087 1,038.01 0.00 1,038.01

1/12/2024 Payment DD144 Payment of Invoice 001088 374.81 0.00 374.81

1/12/2024 Payment DD145 Payment of Invoice 001089 186.77 0.00 186.77

1/12/2024 Payment DD146 Payment of Invoice 001090 1,264.94 0.00 1,264.94

1/12/2024 Payment DD147 Payment of Invoice 001091 3,594.84 0.00 3,594.84

1/12/2024 Payment DD148 Payment of Invoice 001092 40.15 0.00 40.15

1/18/2024 Payment 1448 RYAN MOTKO 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/14/2024 Payment 1479 ZEBRA CLEANING TEAM 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00

2/22/2024 Payment 1480 HAROLD VARGAS 200.00 0.00 200.00

2/22/2024 Payment 1481 HOMETEAM PEST DEFENSE INC 185.40 0.00 185.40

2/22/2024 Payment 1482 SPEAREM ENTERPRISES 260.00 0.00 260.00

2/22/2024 Payment 1483 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER 1,960.00 0.00 1,960.00

2/22/2024 Payment 1484 WM CORPORATE SERVICES, INC. 919.06 0.00 919.06

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 11,790.72 11,790.72

Bank Reconciliation

BELMOND RESERVE CDD
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BELMOND RESERVE CDD

Field Inspection - March 2024

Thursday, March 21, 2024

Prepared For Belmond Reserve Board Of Supervisors

32 Items Identified
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Item 1
Assigned To Yellowstone
Landscaping outside of the
clubhouse looks good.

Item 2
Assigned To Yellowstone
Some of the Allamanda aren’t
recovering from the winter. We will
give them another month then quote
the few that didn’t survive for
replacement.

Page 2 of 17
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Item 3
Preschool next door has put up a
fence and play area around the back.

Item 4
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Pond A looks good. Hog damage is
filling in and no new damage was
spotted.

Page 3 of 17
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Item 5
Assigned To Jayman Enterprises
The sidewalk was ground by the side
gate so that the door will clear.

Item 6
Assigned To Yellowstone
Red Fountaingrass next to the
clubhouse will be trimmed.

Page 4 of 17
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Item 7
Assigned To Yellowstone
The Allamandas that don’t recover
from the winter will be quoted for
replacement next month.

Item 8
Dumpster enclosure is free of
resident’s trash.

Page 5 of 17
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Item 9
Pickleball courts all look good.

Item 10
Assigned To Yellowstone
Yellowstone will rake the mulch
back in under the swing sets.

Page 6 of 17
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Item 11
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
The wetland area looks good on
Shining Willow Street.

Item 12
Assigned To Yellowstone
Spring weed treatments and
fertilization are being conducted on
the St Augustine grass.

Page 7 of 17
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Item 13
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Pond G looks good.

Item 14
Assigned To Yellowstone
Some fresh mulch is recommended,
a proposal has been requested.

Page 8 of 17
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Item 15
Assigned To Yellowstone
Annuals look good, probably another
month of life left on them.

Item 16
Assigned To Jayman Enterprises
Repairs are done for the monument.

Page 9 of 17

Page 93



Item 17
Assigned To Yellowstone
Weeds have been treated and are
dying off in the landscaping beds up
front.

Item 18
Assigned To Yellowstone
The grass has nearly filled all the
way in at the pocket park on Orchid
Ash Street.

Page 10 of 17
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Item 19
Assigned To Yellowstone
The transplanted Variegate Ginger
are starting to struggle, possibly due
to a fungus. They are being treated
today.

Item 20
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Some Filamentous Algae in pond F.

Page 11 of 17
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Item 21
Assigned To Yellowstone
The Lilies in the pocket park are
struggling to flush out due to a lack
of drainage. The Ti Plants and
Variegated Ginger are doing great.

Item 22
Assigned To Yellowstone
Proposal is being submitted to fill in
the Jasmine at the island on Willow
Grove Rd.

Page 12 of 17
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Item 23
Assigned To Yellowstone
The outside limbs of the Bismarck in
the island look like they are
struggling. Could be a possible
fungus or rot. Horticultural
department will be diagnosing it to
ensure its health.

Item 24
Assigned To Yellowstone
The bottlebrush in the west side of
the dog park continue to struggle.
Another month will be given to them
before an alternative tree is
proposed.
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Item 25
Assigned To Yellowstone
Turf is still good at the dog park,
another fert/weed treatment will be
conducted next month.

Item 26
Assigned To Yellowstone
The island on Brookside Moss Dr
looks great.
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Item 27
Assigned To Yellowstone
The rut is filling in at the island on
Hays Clan Rd. This Bismarck will also
be looked at and diagnosed.

Item 28
Assigned To Yellowstone
The oak tree limb that was hanging
over the residents fence on
Brookside Moss Dr has been cut
down.
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Item 29
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Pond C looks good.

Item 30
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Washout on the south bank of pond
D.
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Item 31
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Filamentous algae has browned and
is dying off in pond E.

Item 32
Assigned To Aquatic Weed Control
Bits and pieces of trash in pond H,
Filmentous Algae is almost all gone.
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